
2010  Interclub Regatta
First Coast Sailing Association Hosted by: North Florida Cruising Club

Date: 26-Jun-10 at Fleming Island Marina (St. Barts)

Overall Spin N-Spin Spin N-Spin Spin N-Spin
Place Club Race 1 Race 1 Race 2 Race 2 Race 3 Race 3 Total

1 Rudder Club of Jacksonville 1 3 1 2 0 0 7
1 Florida Yacht Club 3 1 2 1 0 0 7
3 St. Augustine Yacht Club 5 2 3 4 0 0 14
4 North Florida Cruising Club 2 7 4 3 0 0 16
5 Epping Forest Yacht Club 4 5 5 5 0 0 19
6 Navy Jax Yacht Club 6 4 6 6 0 0 22

Spinnaker Class
Skipper  Yacht Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total Class Place

Jeff Knoll 120, Scalded Dog RCoJ 1 1 2 1
Bill Derr 171, Defiant FYC 3 2 5 2

Tom Davis 171, Ghost NFCC 2 4 6 3
Mike Dolan 168, Desdemona SAYC 5 3 8 4

Graeme Nichol 141, Skimmer EFYC 4 5 9 5
Philip Wyrick 273, Celtic Cross NJYC 6 6 12 6

Non-Spinnaker Class
Skipper  Yacht Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total Class Place

Downing Nightengale 171, Quicksand FYC 1 1 2 1
John Winslow 150, Cheetah RCoJ 3 2 5 2

Paul Hellings 290, Girl Dog SAYC 2 4 6 3
Magalie Laniel 155, Salsa Verde NFCC 7 3 10 4
Spencer Wait 268, Halcyon NJYC 4 6 10 5

Bob McClemens 158, Hey Jude EFYC 5 5 10 6



2010 FCSA Interclub Regatta
North Florida Cruising Club Date: 26-Jun-10 Distance Course:

start time: 14:17:00 3.000 nm Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/nm nm / hr to Win Place Place

Scalded Dog Jeff Knoll RCoJ 80 Tripp 26 120 15:15:06 0:58:06 0:06:00 0:52:06 0:00:00 0.0 3.098 0.000 1

Ghost Tom Davis NFCC 31232 Cal 30 171 15:19:24 1:02:24 0:08:33 0:53:51 0:01:45 35.0 2.885 0.083 2

Defiant Bill Derr FYC 3740 J 24 171 15:21:25 1:04:25 0:08:33 0:55:52 0:03:46 75.3 2.794 0.174 3

Skimmer Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J 30 141 15:30:23 1:13:23 0:07:03 1:06:20 0:14:14 284.7 2.453 0.590 4

Desdemona Mike Dolan SAYC 11411 Morgan 27 168 15:33:26 1:16:26 0:08:24 1:08:02 0:15:56 318.7 2.355 0.620 5

Celtic Cross Philip Wyrick NJYC 909 Seaward 26 273 dnf 0:13:39 6

Distance Course:

start time: 15:44:00 1.200 nm Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/nm nm/hr to Win Place Place

Scalded Dog Jeff Knoll RCoJ 80 Tripp 26 120 16:15:42 0:31:42 0:02:24 0:29:18 0:00:00 0.0 2.271 0.000 1

Defiant Bill Derr FYC 3740 J 24 171 16:18:57 0:34:57 0:03:25 0:31:32 0:02:14 111.7 2.060 0.141 2

Desdemona Mike Dolan SAYC 11411 Morgan 27 168 16:20:30 0:36:30 0:03:22 0:33:08 0:03:50 191.7 1.973 0.231 3

Ghost Tom Davis NFCC 31232 Cal 30 171 16:23:44 0:39:44 0:03:25 0:36:19 0:07:01 350.8 1.812 0.389 4

Skimmer Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J 30 141 16:30:34 0:46:34 0:02:49 0:43:45 0:14:27 722.5 1.546 0.696 5

Celtic Cross Philip Wyrick NJYC 909 Seaward 26 273 dnf 0:05:28 6

Distance Course:

start time: nm Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/nm nm/hr to Win Place Place

Scalded Dog Jeff Knoll RCoJ 80 Tripp 26 120

Skimmer Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J 30 141

Desdemona Mike Dolan SAYC 11411 Morgan 27 168

Ghost Tom Davis NFCC 31232 Cal 30 171

Defiant Bill Derr FYC 3740 J 24 171

Celtic Cross Philip Wyrick NJYC 909 Seaward 26 273

Spinnaker - Race 3

Spinnaker - Race 2
SSE 4 max

Windward / Leeward, 2 x

SSE 6 max

Windward / Leeward, 1 x

Abandoned

Spinnaker - Race 1

less than 3



2010 FCSA Interclub Regatta
North Florida Cruising Club Date: 26-Jun-10 Distance Course:

start time: 14:17:00 2.40 nm Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/nm nm / hr to Win Place Place

Quicksand Downing Nightengale FYC 1915 J 24 171 15:10:30 0:53:30 0:06:50 0:46:40 0:00:00 0.0 2.692 0.000 1

Girl Dog Paul Hellings SAYC 813 Catalina 22 290 15:17:05 1:00:05 0:11:36 0:48:29 0:01:49 45.4 2.397 0.075 2

Cheetah John Winslow RCoJ 40168 J 29 150 15:14:06 0:57:06 0:06:00 0:51:06 0:04:26 110.8 2.522 0.212 3

Halcyon Spencer Wait NJYC 111 Catalina 25 268 15:23:21 1:06:21 0:10:43 0:55:38 0:08:58 224.2 2.170 0.339 4

Hey Jude Bob McClemens EFYC 387 J 30 158 15:19:25 1:02:25 0:06:19 0:56:06 0:09:26 235.8 2.307 0.411 5

Salsa Verde Magalie Laniel NFCC 31186 J 30 155 15:13:24 0:56:24 0:06:12 0:50:12 0:03:32 88.3 2.553 0.171 7 dsq

Distance Course:

start time: 15:44:00 0.80 nm Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/nm nm/hr to Win Place Place

Quicksand Downing Nightengale FYC 1915 J 24 171 16:09:42 0:25:42 0:02:17 0:23:25 0:00:00 0.0 1.868 0.000 1

Cheetah John Winslow RCoJ 40168 J 29 150 16:09:32 0:25:32 0:02:00 0:23:32 0:00:07 8.8 1.880 0.009 2

Salsa Verde Magalie Laniel NFCC 31186 J 30 155 16:10:00 0:26:00 0:02:04 0:23:56 0:00:31 38.8 1.846 0.037 3

Girl Dog Paul Hellings SAYC 813 Catalina 22 290 16:11:55 0:27:55 0:03:52 0:24:03 0:00:38 47.5 1.719 0.040 4

Hey Jude Bob McClemens EFYC 387 J 30 158 16:12:59 0:28:59 0:02:06 0:26:53 0:03:28 260.0 1.656 0.225 5

Halcyon Spencer Wait NJYC 111 Catalina 25 268 16:19:26 0:35:26 0:03:34 0:31:52 0:08:27 633.8 1.355 0.424 6

Distance Course:

start time: nm Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/nm nm/hr to Win Place Place

Cheetah John Winslow RCoJ 40168 J 29 150

Hey Jude Bob McClemens EFYC 387 J 30 158

Girl Dog Paul Hellings SAYC 813 Catalina 22 290

Salsa Verde Magalie Laniel NFCC 31186 J 30 155

Quicksand Downing Nightengale FYC 1915 J 24 171

Halcyon Spencer Wait NJYC 111 Catalina 25 268

Non-Spinnaker - Race 1

Less than 3

Non-Spinnaker - Race 3

Non-Spinnaker - Race 2
SSE 4 max

Windward / Leeward, 2 x

SSE 6 max

Windward / Leeward, 1 x

Abandoned


